FEATURES
●  4mA TO 20mA TRANSMITTER
●  SELECTABLE INPUT/OUTPUT RANGES:
0V to +5V, 0V to +10V Inputs
0mA to 20mA, 5mA to 25mA Outputs
Other Ranges
●  0.005% MAX NONLINEARITY, 14 BIT
●  PRECISION +10V REFERENCE OUTPUT

XTR110 3
SBOS141A www.ti.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
TEMPERATURE
PRODUCT PACKAGE RANGE
XTR110AG 16-Pin Ceramic DIP  –40°C to +85°C
XTR110BG 16-Pin Ceramic DIP –40°C to +85°C
XTR110KP 16-Pin Plastic DIP 0°C to +70°C
XTR110KU SOL-16 Surface-Mount 0°C to +70°C
PIN CONFIGURATION
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CURVES
TA = +25°C, VCC = 24VDC, RL = 250Ω, unless otherwise noted.
1